RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:23:58
Total Assessed Value 473,272,228

NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 484,885,294

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 99 11,625,345 2.40
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 21 3,727,854 0.77
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 35 2,288,299 0.47
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 14 1,276,256 0.26
13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 406(2) 1 39,300 0.01
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3) 1 1,500,000 0.31
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 2 12,796,500 2.64
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 1 20,000 0.00
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 6 23,665,789 4.88
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 2 164,000 0.03
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 31 3,640,139 0.75
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 10,000 0.00
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 109,600 0.02
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 4 548,200 0.11
25900 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 126,000 0.03
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY RPTL 450 1 49,000 0.01
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 4 456,300 0.09
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 6 975,900 0.20
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 14 490,355 0.10
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 12 184,388 0.04
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 81 2,372,121 0.49
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 27 641,979 0.13
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 22 706,274 0.15
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 26 600,399 0.12
41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 2 56,018 0.01
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 480 29,904,641 6.17
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 1,233 36,616,816 7.55
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 6 101,111 0.02
41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c 2 53,033 0.01
46450 INC ASSN OF VOLUNTEER FIREMEN RPTL 464(1) 1 3,500 0.00
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 19 1,939,335 0.40
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 8 94,639 0.02
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:23:58
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 473,272,228

County of Oswego

Equalized Total Assessed Value 484,885,294

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 158,444 0.03

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 2,165 136,783,091 28.21
Total System Exemptions: 2 158,444 0.03
Totals: 2,167 136,941,535 28.24

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value 96,895,069
Uniform Percentage 90.00

NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Albion
SWIS Code - 352000

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 107,661,188

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 48 8,159,445 7.58
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 82,445 0.08
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 4 395,999 0.37
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 651,556 0.61
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 1 3,888,889 3.61
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 3 137,778 0.13
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 1 102,000 0.09
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 4 208,555 0.19
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 3 13,888 0.01
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 8 220,068 0.20
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 23 592,014 0.55
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 6 162,944 0.15
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 8 202,123 0.19
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 108 6,676,139 6.20
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 316 9,412,468 8.74
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 5 81,111 0.08
41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c 2 53,033 0.05
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 3 161,231 0.15
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 1 38,889 0.04
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 118,444 0.11
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 550 31,240,575 29.02
Total System Exemptions: 1 118,444 0.11
Totals: 551 31,359,019 29.13

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Amboy
SWIS Code - 352200

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 480-a

82,434,503

Number of
Exemptions

20

31

82
232

402
0
402

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value 82,434,503
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

296,300
363,300
484,500
1,892,400
439,800
365,900
45,000
113,000
474,596
83,150
139,732
4,972,438
6,894,000
499,203

17,063,319
0
17,063,319

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.36
0.44
0.59
2.30
0.53
0.44
0.05
0.14
0.58
0.10
0.17
6.03
8.36
0.61

20.70
0.00
20.70

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 11



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
County of Oswego $495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of Hastings School Detail Report

SWIS Code - 353289

Equalized Total Assessed Value 86,347

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

78,576
91.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.00
0.00

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353489

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 9,720,727

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 425 1
RPTL 425 36
49
0
49

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value 8,943,069
Uniform Percentage 92.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
35,109 0.36
10,761 0.11
724,456 7.45
1,165,336 11.99
1,935,662 19.91
0 0.00
1,935,662 19.91

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 4 of 11



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Orwell
SWIS Code - 354000

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 59,735,839

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 4
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 483 1
AG-MKTS L 305 3
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 425 18
RPTL 425 59
RPTL 480-a 1
96
0
96

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

209,600
250,000
22,000
18,500,000
50,000
223,600
7,000
50,000
44,740
104,625
1,091,300
1,722,500
57,240

22,332,605
0
22,332,605

59,735,839
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.35
0.42
0.04
30.97
0.08
0.37
0.01
0.08
0.07
0.18
1.83
2.88
0.10

37.39
0.00
37.39

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Parish - 3546
Village of Parish
SWIS Code - 354601

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 27,483,845

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 6
RPTL 406(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 464(2) 2
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 425 32
RPTL 425 65
129
0
129

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00
27,483,845

Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

1,773,000
244,800
624,700
991,900
593,700

10,000
262,000
132,500

61,505

2,134,795

1,950,000

8,778,900
0
8,778,900

Percent of Value
Exempted

6.45
0.89
2.27
3.61
2.16
0.04
0.95
0.48
0.22
7.77
7.10

31.94
0.00
31.94

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Parish
SWIS Code - 354689

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 408

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 467
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a
RPTL 487

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00
Total Assessed Value 118,409,061
Uniform Percentage 100.00
118,409,061
Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
26 1,997,900 1.69
1 250,000 0.21
7 231,300 0.20
1 39,300 0.03
1 1,500,000 1.27
2 12,796,500 10.81
1 114,000 0.10
1 267,900 0.23
1 109,600 0.09
1 19,400 0.02
1 107,300 0.09
1 11,300 0.01
12 184,321 0.16
3 24,367 0.02
5 191,955 0.16
6 136,119 0.11
2 56,018 0.05
144 9,116,613 7.70
317 9,416,600 7.95
3 116,363 0.10
7 55,750 0.05
543 36,742,606 31.03
0 0 0.00
543 36,742,606 31.03

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Richland
SWIS Code - 355089

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 410,119

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions

AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425 2

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

16,156
61,412

77,568
0
77,568

348,601
85.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

3.94
14.97

18.91
0.00
18.91

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of West Monroe
SWIS Code - 356000

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,462,304

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
AG MKTS L 306 1
RPTL 425 4
RPTL 425 5

1"
0
1"

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

38,700
25,598
274,800
150,000

489,098
0
489,098

2,462,304
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.57
1.04
11.16
6.09

19.86
0.00
19.86

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Williamstown
SWIS Code - 356200

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

46450 INC ASSN OF VOLUNTEER FIREMEN
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 412
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 450
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 464(1)
RPTL 480-a
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76,481,361

Number of
Exemptions

16

-
N W W N =2 NDNDNMNDN-=2 =2 DNO

N
A~ 0o O

81
201

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value 76,481,361
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

962,100
974,000
871,000
20,000
285,000
514,000
89,000
126,000
49,000
247,000
348,000
86,000
7,500
1,432,240
163,600
60,920
4,914,100
5,844,500
20,000
3,500
1,105,298

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.26
1.27
1.14
0.03
0.37
0.67
0.12
0.16
0.06
0.32
0.46
0.1
0.01
1.87
0.21
0.08
6.43
7.64
0.03
0.00
1.45



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Williamstown
SWIS Code - 356200

School District - 352002 Altmar Parish

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 76,481,361

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
382
1
383

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/18/2020 10:24:00

Total Assessed Value 76,481,361
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
40,000 0.05
18,122,758 23.70
40,000 0.05
18,162,758 23.75

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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